VPD GENERAL FEE SCHEDULE

❖ Normal Operation Hours:

➤ Monday-Friday: 5:00 p.m. – 9:00 p.m.

➤ Saturday: 10:00 a.m. – 3:00 p.m.

➤ Sunday: 12:00 p.m. – 5 p.m.

→ Use outside normal operating hours when access staff are required shall be billed at the regular rate plus \$20 per hour in order to cover VPD's increased costs.

Definitions:

- Non-profit use park facilities for activities operated by a non-profit organization, including youth sports leagues, adult sports, artistic presentations, etc. An organization is considered nonprofit under this policy only if it is a 501(c)(3) corporation (or if it is registered as a nonprofit with the State of Washington), and the group is governed by a local board of directors.
- > Private events use park facilities for private purposes like family reunions and weddings. Government users are also subject to this rate.
- ➤ Commercial events use park facilities for commercial purposes like company picnics, for-profit classes and camps, or business gatherings.
- ❖ The Fee schedule applies to all scheduled use of Vashon Park District facilities, including of Vashon Commons properties. The fees herein do not apply to the rental houses, pool, kayak center, or skate park, which are covered by separate fee schedules. All fees are due prior to use and upon scheduling of the facility.
- As an alternative to the fee schedule, a non-profit youth sports club may elect to contract with VPD to pay a lump sum fee calculated at \$15 per player per regular sports season, which shall cover up to two practices per week (up to two hours per practice) plus all games that are scheduled within normal operational hours. A "regular sports season" means any consecutive four month period during which the activity operates. All use beyond two practices per week and associated games, or use that occurs outside normal operational hours shall be subject to additional charges under this general fee schedule.
- ❖ At the discretion of VPD and subject to availability, a facility may be rented for exclusive use at a negotiated rate. VPD regularly rents facilities for weddings, reunions, and other events. Please contact VPD if interested.

Park Fees:

Non Profit	Day	\$75
	Hourly	\$25
Private Group	Day	\$250
	Half Day	\$125
	Hourly	\$35
Commercial Group	Day	\$500
	Half Day	\$300
	Hourly	\$50



ATHLETIC FIELDS: The use of athletic fields for practices is charged by the hour on a per-team basis (up to 18 players) regardless of the number of teams present at the facility. Games will be charged on a per-game basis for exclusive use of the official play area during the event.

Event	Non-profit	Private	Commercial
Practice	\$5 per hour	\$10 per hour	\$20 per hour
Game	\$10	\$20	\$40

INDOOR ATHLETIC FACILITIES: The use of indoor athletic facilities for practices is charged by the hour on a per-team basis (up to twelve players) regardless of the number of teams present at the facility. Games will be charged on a per-game basis for exclusive use of the official play area during the event.

Event	Non-profit	Private	Commercial
Practice	\$5 per hour	\$10 per hour	\$20 per hour
Game	\$10	\$20	\$40

OTHER FACILITIES: Other spaces are available for meetings and other activities. Rental of space is on a per-hour basis and allows exclusive use of the space during the rental period unless otherwise noted.

Facility	Non-profit	Private	Commercial
Classrooms	\$5 per hour	\$10 per hour	\$15 per hour
Ober Performance	\$5 per hour	\$10 per hour	\$15 per hour
PR Assembly Hall	\$5 per hour	\$10 per hour	\$15 per hour
MPRs	\$7.50 per hour	\$15 per hour	\$25 per hour
Theatre	\$150 per	\$175 for up to three	\$200 for up to three
	performance ¹	hours	hours
Tennis Courts	\$5 hour/\$25 day	\$5 hour/\$50 day	\$5 hour/ \$75 day
Ober Summer Stage	\$5 hour	\$10 hour	\$25 hour

EQUESTRIAN FACILITIES: The use of equestrian related facilities is non-exclusive in order to allow community access. At the discretion of VPD and subject to availability, an equestrian facility may be rented for exclusive use. Rental of an equestrian facility is charged on a per hour basis.

Facility	Non-profit	Private	Commercial
PR Large Arena	\$5 per hour	\$7.50 per hour	\$10 per hour
PR Covered Arena	\$5 per hour	\$7.50 per hour	\$10 per hour
Other PR	\$5 per hour	\$7.50 per hour	\$10 per hour

Page 2 of 2

¹ The \$150 per performance fee for non-profit groups includes all rehearsal and set-up time associated with the performance that occurs within normal operating hours. One third of the per performance theatre fee will be placed in the VPD theatre fund for light-bulb replacement at the theatre facility.